Fax:212-408-2501

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yerf Dog Fun Karts, Inc.	Name: FF Acquisition Corp. d/b/a Flexible Flyer
	Internal Address:
🖫 Individual(s) 🖳 Association	Street Address: 100 Tubb Avenue
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	City: West Point State: Mississippi Zip: 39773
Corporation-State	<u> </u>
Other New Jersey	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Mississippl
Security Agreement	Other
Other	representative designation is attached: A Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: July 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🖳 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2182853 attached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William Nix, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	02-4377
30 Rockefeller Plaza	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1	
William Nix	July 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

BAKER & BOTTS LLP Fax: 212-408-2501 Jul 16 2004 15:42

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT effective the 15 th day of July, 2004.

WHEREAS, Yerf Dog Fun Karts, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey with a place of business at 615 Hope Road, Bldg. 1, Victoria Plaza, Eaton Town, New Jersey 07724, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Attachment A hereto, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill thereof; and

WHEREAS, FF Acquisition Corp. d/b/a Flexible Flyer (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Mississipppi, with a place of business at 100 Tubb Avenue, West Point, Mississippi 39773, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations thereof and the goodwill thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with all of the goodwill thereof and the United States and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0493

P. 03

any other trademark registrations, recordations of rights thereof as well as any accrued conversion or other rights that may now or later exist.

YERF DOG FUN KARTS, INC.

Dated: July 4, 2004

Name: fix Maca

Title: CKESIOENE

FF ACQUISITION CORP. d/b/a FLEXIBLE FLYER

Dated: July <u>16</u>, 2004

By:

By:

Name: Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0494

BAKER & BOTTS LLP Fax: 212-408-2501 Jul 16 2004 15:42 P.05

<u>ATTACHMENT A</u>

Trademark Reg./Ser. No.

Goods/Services

YERF-DOG

2,182,853

Go carts

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0495